

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4540/2009

AVINASH HIRAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBEJ SINGH KHANUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Ms. Veena Rattan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted to file counter affidavit. Respondent No.2 has been served but there is no appearance for that respondent.

List the matter on 25-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

aa